FINISAR
Features: 1310/CWDM MUX/DEMUX

e Low optical

insertion loss (type II) Plug-in MOd"Ie

o Cost-effective
WDM
technology

e Terminates 1310
and four or eight
CWDM
wavelengths

e LCconnectors
(SC version
available)

e Color coded for
easy installation

e Reliable passive 1310/CWDM plug-in module is a passive optical multiplexer/demultiplexer designed to
WDM technology add CWDM wavelengths to an existing 1310nm backbone ring. The module
multiplexes and demultiplexes a single 1310nm wavelength and four or eight additional

e Ring or point-to-point ~ CWDM wavelengths in a two-fiber ring network.
applications
PP This MUX/DEMUX module plugs into one half of a 1RU, 19" rack mount chassis for
simple installation and modularity. This Chassis based system offers network

e Low-profile equipment manufacturers a more scalable and higher-density solution to add CWDM

modular design capability to their existing and new networks with simple pluggable interface.
e Fitsin 1RU 19” Finisar's CWDM product delivers dramatic cost savings to network equipment
rack mount chassis manufacturers, enabling them to develop metro access systems that are lower in cost,

easier to provision and simpler to operate.
e ROHS compliant

1310/CWDM MUX/DEMUX (Type ) Plug-in Module

Specifications

Mechanical Optical Directivity:
Wavelengths Ports: = 55dB

Dimensions: Return Loss:
8.3"x 1.7 x10.4", MUX/DEMUX-1310/CWDM-4 Plug-in = 45dB
210mm x 43mm x 264mm, «1310nm PDL:
plug-in for 1RU rack-mount « 1471nm < 0.15dB

] *1511nm PMD:
Connector.s. « 1551nm < 0.2ps
* Network side: LC/PC or LC/APC «1591nm Env.ironmental'

» Equipment side: LC/PC or LC/APC ! o
* Operating 0 to 70°C

MUX/DEMUX-1310/CWDM-8 Plug-in » Relative humidity:
*1310nm 10 to 85%, non-condensing
+1471nm « 1491nm - Storage - 40 to 85°C

*1511nm « 1531nm
¢ 1551nm ¢ 1571nm
*1591nm « 1611nm
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FINISAR

1310/CWDM MUX/DEMUX (type II) Plug-in Module Parameter Specifications

FWSF-M/D-1310/CWDM-4

Max | tion L dB Min Isolati dB
Channel Passband ax Insertion Loss (dB) in Isolation (dB)
Mux Demux Mux Demux
1310 channel 1260nm-1360nm 1.1 1.1 30 45
CWDM channels CWL+/-6.5nm 2.4 2.7 30 45
FWSF-M/D-1310/CWDM-8
Channel Passband Max Insertion Loss (dB) Min Isolation (dB)
Mux Demux Mux Demux
1310 channel 1260nm-1360nm 1.1 1.1 30 45
CWDM channels CWL+/-6.5nm 3.2 35 30 45

Note: Connector loss included
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Ordering Information

Part Number Description

FWSF-M/D-1310/CWDM-4-LC  Four Wavelength Plug-in Module for FWSF-CHASSIS-2, 1471nm, 1511nm, 1551nm, 1591nm, LC/PC connectors

FWSF-M/D-1310/CWDM-4-LA  Four Wavelength Plug-in Module for FWSF-CHASSIS-2, 1471nm, 1511nm, 1551nm, 1591nm, LC/APC connectors
FWSF-M/D-1310/CWDM-8-LC  Eight Wavelength Plug-in Module for FWSF-CHASSIS-2, 1471nm to 1611nm, LC/PC connectors
FWSF-M/D-1310/CWDM-8-LA  Eight Wavelength Plug-in Module for FWSF-CHASSIS-2, 1471nm to 1611nm, LC/APC connectors
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000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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